



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 314/2015**

STATE (GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI)

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms.Kusum Dhalla, APP for State

versus

GOVIND & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Anzar H Pasha, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE I.S.MEHTA

ORDER

%

06.02.2017

CRL.M.A.2100/2017 & CRL.M.A.2099/2017

Put up on the date fixed i.e. 24th May, 2017.

I.S.MEHTA, J

FEBRUARY 06, 2017/radhika