



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 314/2015 & Crl. M.As. 2099-2100/2017

STATE (GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI)

..... Petitioner

Through

Ms.Kusum Dhalla, APP for the State
S.I. Jasmer Singh, P.S Jahangir Puri

versus

GOVIND & ORS

..... Respondents

Through

Mr.A.H. Pasha, Adv. with Mr.S.
Rehman, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE I.S.MEHTA

ORDER

%

24.05.2017

Crl. M.A. 2099/2017

For the reasons mentioned in the application, the delay in filing the reply is condoned.

Application stands disposed of.

Crl. M.A. 2100/2017

For the reasons mentioned in the application, the delay in re-filing the reply is condoned.

Application stands disposed of.

Crl. Rev. P. 314/2015

Learned APP for the State seeks time for filing rejoinder. Let the same be filed before the next date of hearing.

Renotify on 8th December, 2017.

I.S.MEHTA, J

MAY 24, 2017/km