



\$~48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.REV.P. 314/2015
STATE (GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI) Petitioner
Through: Mr.Amit Ahlawat, APP.

versus

GOVIND & ORS Respondents
Through: Mr.A.H.Pasha, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SANGITA DHINGRA SEHGAL

% **ORDER**
08.12.2017

List on 14.03.2018.

DECEMBER 08, 2017/ssc **SANGITA DHINGRA SEHGAL, J**