



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 314/2015

STATE (GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI)

..... Petitioner

Through Mr. Hirein Sharma, Addl. PP for the
State with SI Sandeep Kumar

versus

GOVIND & ORS

..... Respondents

Through None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER

% **29.10.2018**

None appears for the respondents.

Issue notice of default to counsel for the respondents without
process fee, returnable on 24.04.2019.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

OCTOBER 29, 2018

'rs'