

\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 314/2015

STATE (GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI)

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Hirein Sharma, Addl. PP for the
State

versus

GOVIND & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.S.Rehman, Adv. for R-1 to 7
(Mobile No.9990765845)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER

%

24.04.2019

Learned counsel for the respondent Nos.1 to 7 enters
appearance and prays for an adjournment.

At his request, renotify on 12.09.2019.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

APRIL 24, 2019

rk