



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 314/2015

STATE (GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI)

..... Petitioner

Through Ms. Rajni Gupta, APP with SI Jasmer
Singh.

versus

GOVIND & ORS

..... Respondents

Through Mr. Anzar H. Pasha, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNISH BHATNAGAR

ORDER

% **12.09.2019**

It is submitted by the learned APP for the State that in order to appreciate the arguments, the trial court record is necessary. Let the trial court record be requisitioned three days prior to the next date of hearing.

List on 26.03.2020.

RAJNISH BHATNAGAR, J

SEPTEMBER 12, 2019

jitender