



\$~122

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 314/2015

STATE (GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI)

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Manjeet Arya, APP for the State
with SI Pradeep Kumar.

Versus

GOVIND & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ASHA MENON

ORDER

%

28.04.2022

1. None is present for the respondents.
2. List on 11th November, 2022.
3. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

ASHA MENON, J.

APRIL 28, 2022

‘ak’