



\$~30

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CRL.REV.P. 314/2015

STATE (GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI)

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Aman Usman, APP for State with
SI Rajesh Kumar, P.S. Jahangirpuri.

versus

GOVIND & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.A.H.Pasha and Mr.A.K.Pasha,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

ORDER

%

11.11.2022

At joint request, re-notify on 14.04.2023.

ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA, J.

NOVEMBER 11, 2022

'dc'