



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 314/2015

STATE (GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI)

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Raghuvinder Verma, APP for the
State

versus

GOVIND & ORS

..... Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

17.04.2023

%

Vide notification No. 1114/G-4.Genl.-I/DHC dated 12.04.2023, 14.04. 2023 has been declared as a holiday on account of birthday of Dr. B. R. Ambedkar and the cases fixed for 14.04. 2023 shall be taken up on Monday, 17.04.2023.

Re-notify on 28.11.2023.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

APRIL 17, 2023/Pallavi