



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 314/2015**

STATE (GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI)Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Amit Ahalawat, APP for State.**

versus

GOVIND & ORSRespondent

Through:

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL**

% **ORDER
27.08.2024**

1. It is already 05:15 p.m. No time left.
2. List on 17th December, 2024.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

AUGUST 27, 2024/RK

Click here to check corrigendum, if any