



\$~63

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 314/2015

STATE (GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI)

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Richa Dhawan, APP for the State
with SI Deepak Kumar, PS – Jahangir
Puri.

versus

GOVIND & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anzar H. Pasha, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MONGA

ORDER

22.09.2025

%

List on 19.12.2025.

ARUN MONGA, J

SEPTEMBER 22, 2025

kd