



\$~61

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 314/2015

STATE (GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI)Petitioner

Through: Ms. Richa Dhawan, APP for State
with SI Jeetendra, PS. Jahangir Puri.

versus

GOVIND & ORSRespondents

Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

% **ORDER**
19.12.2025

1. None appears for the respondents when the matter is called out.
2. In the interest of justice, adverse orders are deferred.
3. List on 27.04.2026.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

DECEMBER 19, 2025/dss
