



\$~52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 314/2015**

STATE (GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI)

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

GOVIND & ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. A.K. Pasha, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

%

27.04.2026

List on 17.07.2026.

MANOJ JAIN, J

APRIL 27, 2026

st